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Section 260.330  Registration Fees 

a)	The initial application to register a day and temporary labor service agency must be accompanied by a $1,000 fee for each agency and a $250 fee for each branch office or other location where the agency regularly contracts with day or temporary laborers for services.   

b)	The application for renewal of registration for a day and temporary labor service agency must be accompanied by a $1,000 fee for each agency and a $250 fee for each branch office or other location where the agency regularly contracts with day or temporary laborers for services. 

c)	The fee to initially apply for, or renew, a registration may be paid by certified check, cashier's check or money order made payable to the Illinois Department of Labor. 

d)	The fee to initially apply for, or renew, a registration is not refundable. 

(Source:  Renumbered from Section 260.230 and amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 11557, effective June 22, 2006)
